# DIGGERS & BAND CLUB

# KIDS EASTER COLOURING COMPETITION 2024 TERMS & CONDITIONS

The promoter is **St Marys Diggers & Band Club**, Corner of Hall Street and Mamre Road, St Marys NSW 2760 & 411 Great Western Highway, St Marys NSW 2760.

The promotion is subject to Terms and Conditions. Information on how to enter this competition forms part of the terms and conditions of entry. Entry into this competition is deemed acceptance of these conditions.

#### PROMOTIONAL PERIOD

 The competition opens 10 AM, Monday 10 March 2025, and closes 5 PM, Sunday 6 April 2025.

#### **ENTRY ELIGIBILITY**

- 2. Entry is open to children **aged 0 12 years** and residing in Australia. Entrants must be **12 years or younger** at the close of the competition.
- 3. The colouring competition is split into two (2) age categories:
  - a. 2 5 years of age
  - b. 6 12 years of age

## **ENTRY REQUIREMENTS**

- 4. To enter, entrants must colour in the **St Marys Diggers & Band Club Easter Colouring Competition** sheet.
- 5. Complete all details on the form, including the **name of the parent/guardian**, **contact number**, and **email address**.
- 6. Hand in the completed entry to the **Reception Desk Staff** at **St Marys Diggers** or **Band Club**. Entries that are **illegible** or **incomplete** will be deemed invalid.
- 7. All entries will be the **property of the Promoter** and will not be returned to entrants.
- 8. The promoter is not responsible for **entries that are not received or are received late**.

### WINNING ENTRIES

9. Entries will be judged by the management team of St Marys Diggers & Band Club on Monday 7 April 2025. The judge's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the granting of prizes. This competition is based on skill, and chance plays no part in determining the winners. Judging will be based on the merit of the entry.

#### **PRIZES**

- 10. One prize winner per age group:
- 2 5 years: Chocolate Easter Egg + \$50 Build-A-Bear gift card
- 6 12 years: Chocolate Easter Egg + \$50 Strike Bowling gift card
- 11. Prizes are **not transferable** and cannot be **redeemed for cash**.
- 12. The winners' names will be published on the **St Marys Diggers & Band Club** social media pages. The parent/guardian of the winners will also be notified by phone or email on **Monday 7 April 2025**.
- 13. Prize collection will occur at **St Marys Diggers or Band Club** at an agreed time between the promoter and the competition winner.
- 14. Any unclaimed prizes remain the property of St Marys Diggers & Band Club.
- 15. By entering this competition, you permit the promoter to **use the child's photo for advertising purposes** in relation to the competition and allow the entrant's details to be used for **promotional and club updates via email**.